Resolution approving Agreement between City and Donohue & Associates, Inc., for professional services to complete an Effluent Phosphorus Compliance Study.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the attached Agreement between the City of La Crosse Sanitary Sewer Utility and Donohue & Associates, Inc., in the amount of \$72,422.00, with funds coming from the Sanitary Sewer Contingency Reserve Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a contract contingency amount of \$7,500 is also approved, with funds coming from the Sanitary Sewer Contingency Reserve Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED it hereby authorizes City staff to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2015.